OP \$240.00 2843923

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM509639

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medical Device Technologies, Inc.		02/11/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.		
Street Address:	1445 Flatcreek Road		
City:	Athens		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75751		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2843923	MAXI-CELL		
Registration Number:	2804645	BIOPINCE		
Registration Number:	3548195	V·STICK		
Registration Number:	3449979	T-LOK		
Registration Number:	3763683	POWER OF THREE		
Registration Number:	3780126	ACCURA		
Registration Number:	3999441	ATRIEVE VASCULAR SNARE		
Registration Number:	4096898	ATRIEVE		
Registration Number:	4279968	PRO-MAG		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8478085500

Email: mail@iphorgan.net

Correspondent Name: Carlynn Ferguson Davis

Address Line 1: 195 North Arlington Heights Road

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Buffalo Grove, ILLINOIS 60089

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carlynn Ferguson Davis		
GIGNATURE: /Carlynn Ferguson Davis/		
DATE SIGNED: 02/11/2019		
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Full deed#page1.tif		
source=Full deed#page2.tif		

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Confirmatory Deed of Assignment

WHEREAS, Medical Device Technologies, Inc., a Delaware Corporation located at 3600 Southwest 47th Avenue, Gainesville, Florida, 32608, United States of America ("Assignor"), is the registrant of the trademarks which are duly registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the particulars of which are set out in the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter the "Trademarks"):

WHEREAS the Assignee Argon Medical Devices, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1445 Flatcreek Road, Athens, Texas 75751, United States of America, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR agrees to assign the Trademarks, the registration thereof and the goodwill associated therewith to ASSIGNEE:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest to the trademarks including the goodwill, together with all claims for damages by reason of the Trademarks and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit.

Executed the 1th day of Feb, 2019.

Medical Device Technologies, Inc.,

By: Show McDally Name: Show McDally Title: VP France

Argon Medical Devices, Inc.

Name: Supeon ucuary
Title: VP France

Exhibit A

	Application	Registration			Registration
Trademark	ID	ID	Classes	Filing Date	Date
MaxiCELL	78/163731	2843923	10 Int.	13-Sep-02	18-May-04
BIOPINCE	76/502092	2804645	10 Int.	21-Mar-03	13-Jan-04
V-MARK	78313702	2893530	10 Int.	15-Oct-03	12-Oct-04
V STICK Design	78/527468	3548195	10 Int.	6-Dec-04	16-Dec-08
T-LOK	76662323	3449979	10 Int.	28-Jun-06	17-Jun-08
POWER OF THREE	77/190693	3763683	10 Int.	25-May-07	23-Mar-10
ACCURA	77/688545	3780126	10 Int.	11-Mar-09	27-Apr-10
ATRIEVE					
VASCULAR SNARE	85/038135	3999441	10 Int.	13-May-10	19-Jul-11
ATRIEVE	85/154902	4096898	10 Int.	18-Oct-10	7-Feb-12
PRO-MAG	85/687610	4279968	10 Int.	26-Jul-12	22-Jan-13

RECORDED: 02/11/2019